W02040006 – Rev1.3 www.way-on.com
1
1. General Descriptions
The WR0512 series are ultra-low dropout, Low
quiescent current, high PSRR CMOS LDO. The
dropout voltage is 130mV (Typ.) at 500mA load
current.
Using CMOS construction, the quiescent current

ge
 (V
)
Temperature (℃)
VIN=4.3V
VOUT=3.3V
IOUT=1mA
WR0512
Aug 2022 – Rev1.3 www.way-on.com 10
Ultra-low Dropout, 500mA, CMOS LDO
Typical Performance Characteristics (TA= -40 to 85ºC, VIN=VOUT+1V, CIN=COUT=4.7µF, unless otherwise noted)
Figure 31. WR0512-18A20R
Quiescent Current vs. Ambient Temperature
Figure 32. WR0512-18A50R
Quiescent Current vs. Ambient Temperature
Figure 33. WR0512-33A20R
Quiescent Current vs. Ambient Temperature
Figure 34. WR0512-33A50R
Quiescent Current vs. Ambient Temperature
Figure 35. Power Supply Rejection Ratio vs. Frequency

D1 1.65REF
D2 1.700 1.950 2.200
E 3.940 4.120 4.300
E1 2.300 2.450 2.600
e 1.5BSC
e1 3.00BSC
L 0.800 1.000 1.200
WR0512
Aug 2022 – Rev1.3 www.way-on.com 23
Ultra-low Dropout, 500mA, CMOS LDO
19. Ordering Information
Part Number Output Voltage Package
Packing
Quantity
Marking*
WR0512-12A50R 1.2V SOT23-5 3k/Reel WR0512 12 XXXX
WR0512-15A50R 1.5V SOT23-5 3k/Reel WR0512 15 XXXX
WR0512-18A50R 1.8V SOT23-5 3k/Reel WR0512 18 XXXX
WR0512-20A50R 2.0V SOT23-5 3k/Reel WR0512 20 XXXX
WR0512-22A50R 2.2V SOT23-5 3k/Reel WR0512 22 XXXX
WR0512-25A50R 2.5V SOT23-5 3k/Reel WR0512 25 XXXX
WR0512-28A50R 2.8V SOT23-5 3k/Reel WR0512 28 XXXX
WR0512-30A50R 3.0V SOT23-5 3k/Reel WR0512 30 JXXXX
WR0512-33A50R 3.3V SOT23-5 3k/Reel WR0512 33 JXXXX
WR0512-12A20R 1.2V SOT89-3 1k/Reel WR0512 12 XXXX
WR0512-15A20R 1.5V SOT89-3 1k/Reel WR0512 15 JXXXX
WR0512-18A20R 1.8V SOT89-3 1k/Reel WR0512 18 XXXX
WR0512-20A20R 2.0V SOT89-3 1k/Reel WR0512 20 XXXX
WR0512-22A20R 2.2V SOT89-3 1k/Reel WR0512 22 XXXX
WR0512-25A20R 2.5V SOT89-3 1k/Reel WR0512 25 XXXX
WR0512-28A20R 2.8V SOT89-3 1k/Reel WR0512 28 XXXX
WR0512-30A20R 3.0V SOT89-3 1k/Reel WR0512 30 JXXXX
WR0512-33A20R 3.3V SOT89-3 1k/Reel WR0512 33 JXXXX
WR0512-12A21R 1.2V SOT89-3L 1k/Reel WR0512 12 XXXX
WR0512-15A21R 1.5V SOT89-3L 1k/Reel WR0512 15 XXXX
WR0512-18A21R 1.8V SOT89-3L 1k/Reel WR0512 18 XXXX
WR0512-20A21R 2.0V SOT89-3L 1k/Reel WR0512 20 XXXX
WR0512-22A21R 2.2V SOT89-3L 1k/Reel WR0512 22 XXXX
WR0512-25A21R 2.5V SOT89-3L 1k/Reel WR0512 25 XXXX
WR0512-28A21R 2.8V SOT89-3L 1k/Reel WR0512 28 XXXX
WR0512-30A21R 3.0V SOT89-3L 1k/Reel WR0512 30 XXXX
WR0512-33A21R 3.3V SOT89-3L 1k/Reel WR0512 33 XXXX
WR0512-12A30R 1.2V SOT23-3 3k/Reel WR0512 12 XXXX
WR0512-15A30R 1.5V SOT23-3 3k/Reel WR0512 15 XXXX
WR0512-18A30R 1.8V SOT23-3 3k/Reel WR0512 18 XXXX
WR0512
Aug 2022 – Rev1.3 www.way-on.com 24
Ultra-low Dropout, 500mA, CMOS LDO
Part Number Output Voltage Package Packing
Quantity
Marking*
WR0512-20A30R 2.0V SOT23-3 3k/Reel WR0512 20 XXXX
WR0512-22A30R 2.2V SOT23-3 3k/Reel WR0512 22 XXXX
WR0512-25A30R 2.5V SOT23-3 3k/Reel WR0512 25 XXXX
WR0512-28A30R 2.8V SOT23-3 3k/Reel WR0512 28 XXXX
WR0512-30A30R 3.0V SOT23-3 3k/Reel WR0512 30 JXXXX
WR0512-33A30R 3.3V SOT23-3 3k/Reel WR0512 33 XXXX
* XXXX is variable. The chip is universal whether the marking has j or not.
WR0512
Aug 2022 – Rev1.3 www.way-on.com 25
Ultra-low Dropout, 500mA, CMOS LDO